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$ og¥d se&son on use of

8 travls on inland
it wvaters.

You inqQuire as llous?\\ N

\\ N ¥
"Phe :?g;\ﬁasxb n rals€d as to vhether
or not the \bays in Harris and Galveston Counties
the use of\ shiimp travls on May 15,

with the exception of ¢ e of small travls

for e purpose g{ 8 ‘bait.,.
ion 5, pige,lgo of the Game, Fish and
Oygter La;g{\ﬂ. B. 80, 34 C. 3. 42nd Leg., as
ded b gc B 39, Rego Ses. 46th Iﬁg- closes
¥s in‘'guestion during the summer months.

,» page 172 of the Game, Fish and
Oyster laws, H. B. 820, Reg. Ses. 47th leg. states
that 1t\shall be unlawful to catch or have shrimp
ia possession from the inland salt waters of this
state during the period of time from and between
July 15 and August 31 and during the period of
time from and between September 15 and March 1lst
of any year. It further states that it shall be
unlavful to use or possess any shrimp travwl ian or
on any of the salt waters of this state, except
the Gulf of Mexico during the period of time afore-
mentioned."
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Honorable wm, J. Tucker, Honorable J. B. Arnold, page 2

In 1939, by Special law, the Legislature enacted
that;

"It shall be lawful to use . . . shrimp
trawls . . . for the taking of fish and shrimp
from the waters of East (alveston Bay in the Coun-
ties of Galveston and Chambers .. . during the
period beginning August 15th and ending May 15th
of each year, . . ." Chapter 67, Special lavs,
Acts 46th legislature,

Two years later, in 1941, the legislature passed the
follovwing statute on the same subject:

"It shall be unlawful to catch or have in
possession any shrimp from the inland salt vaters
of this 3tate during the period of time from and
between the 15th day of July and the 31lst day of
August and during the period of time from and be-
tveen the 15th day of December and the lst day of
Narch of any year.

"It shall also be unlawvful to use, operate,
or possess any shrimp travl in or on agz of the
salt vaters of this State except the Gulf of Mexico
during the period of time from and between the 15th
day of July and the 3lst day of August aund during
the period of time from and betvesn the 15th day
of December and the lst day of March of any year,
except as hereinafier provided in this Act.

B, ¢ ««" Chapter 322, Acts 47th Leglslature.

The two statutes are in conflict on the closed and
opeua seasons. Under such circumstances, 1t is elementary that
the last expression of the lLegislature prevalls. The seasons

.. should therefore conform to the provisions of the 1941 Act.
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